Germany
YSS Record Sheet

19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

Previous year base

Base changes

End of year base

Surplus/deficit

Growth rate (%)

Growth/loss

Current year base

Construction limit

Conquests, active
minor allies,
associated minor
countries, ICs and
other BRP sources

Total BRPs
added to base

Current base

Total BRPs
for current year

Diplomatic 3 3+ 3+ 3+ 3+ 3+ 3+ 3+
points

Research 8 8+ 8+ 8+ 8+ 8+ 8+ 8+
points

5.42 CONQUESTS, MINOR COUNTRIES AND EUROPEAN COLONIES: BRPs from Gathering Storm conquests, minor countries and European
colonies are added to each major power’s BRP total in the first full YSS following the outbreak of war (the 1939 YSS if the first turn of A World at War is the
Spring, Summer, Fall or Winter 1938 turn)....
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B Italy =l
YSS Record Sheet

19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

Previous year base

Base changes

End of year base

Surplus/deficit

Growth rate (%)

Growth/loss

Current year base

Construction limit

Conquests, active | | jpya 5
minor allies,
associated minor
countries, ICs and
other BRP sources

Total BRPs
added to base

Current base

Total BRPs
for current year

Diplomatic 2 2+ 2+ 2+ 2+ 2+ 2+ 2+
points

Research 2 2+ 2+ 2+ 2+ 2+ 2+ 2+
points

5.42 CONQUESTS, MINOR COUNTRIES AND EUROPEAN COLONIES: BRPs from Gathering Storm conquests, minor countries and European
colonies are added to each major power’s BRP total in the first full YSS following the outbreak of war (the 1939 YSS if the first turn of A World at War is the
Spring, Summer, Fall or Winter 1938 turn)....
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k‘l%
X

YSS Record Sheet

Britain

k‘l%
X

19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

Previous year base

Base changes

End of year base

Surplus/deficit

Growth rate (%)

Growth/loss

Current year base

Construction limit

Conquests, active | Egypt 5

minor allies,

associated minor Palestine 5

countries, ICs and

other BRP sources | H. Kong 5
Singapore 5
Malaya 10
Burma 10
Dacca 5
Calcutta 5

Total BRPs
added to base

Current base

Total BRPs
for current year

Diplomatic
Points

3+

3+

3+

3+

3+

3+

3+

Research
Points

6+

6+

6+

6+

6+

6+

6+

5.42 CONQUESTS, MINOR COUNTRIES AND EUROPEAN COLONIES: BRPs from Gathering Storm conquests, minor countries and European
colonies are added to each major power’s BRP total in the first full YSS following the outbreak of war (the 1939 YSS if the first turn of A World at War is the
Spring, Summer, Fall or Winter 1938 turn)....

5.45 PACIFIC COLONIES: Britain and France do not count the BRPs from their Pacific colonies until the 1940 YSS (Britain: 40 BRPs; France: 10 BRPs).
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Bl France B 1
YSS Record Sheet

19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

Previous year base

Base changes

End of year base

Surplus/deficit

Growth rate (%)

Growth/loss

Current year base

Construction limit

Conquests, active | _ep/Syria 5
minor allies,
associated minor Tunisia 5
countries, ICs and
other BRP sources | Algeria 5

Morocco 5

Fr Indoch 10

Total BRPs
added to base

Current base

Total BRPs
for current year

Diplomatic 2 2+ 2+ 2+ 2+ 2+ 2+ 2+
Points

Research 3 3+ 3+ 3+ 3+ 3+ 3+ 3+
Points

5.42 CONQUESTS, MINOR COUNTRIES AND EUROPEAN COLONIES: BRPs from Gathering Storm conquests, minor countries and European
colonies are added to each major power’s BRP total in the first full YSS following the outbreak of war (the 1939 YSS if the first turn of A World at War is the
Spring, Summer, Fall or Winter 1938 turn)....

5.45 PACIFIC COLONIES: Britain and France do not count the BRPs from their Pacific colonies until the 1940 YSS (Britain: 40 BRPs; France: 10 BRPs).

© 2020 GMT Games, LLC Gathering Storm — Storm Over Asia— A World At War 06-30-20



Russia
YSS Record Sheet

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

Previous year base

Base changes

End of year base

Surplus/deficit

Growth rate (%)

RGT/50

RGT/50

RGT/50

RGT/50

RGT/50

RGT/50

RGT/50

RGT/50

Growth/loss

Current year base

20

ICs

Base + ICs

Construction limit

Conquests, active
minor allies,
associated minor
countries, ICs and
other BRP sources

Ukraine 10

Total BRPs
added to base

Current base + ICs

90

Total BRPs
for current year

80

Diplomatic
points

3+

3+

3+

3+

3+

3+

3+

Research
points

6+

6+

6+

6+

6+

6+

6+

5.42 CONQUESTS, MINOR COUNTRIES AND EUROPEAN COLONIES: BRPs from Gathering Storm conquests, minor countries and European
colonies are added to each major power’s BRP total in the first full YSS following the outbreak of war (the 1939 YSS if the first turn of A World at War is the
Spring, Summer, Fall or Winter 1938 turn)....
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United States

YSS Record Sheet

1939

1940

1941

1942

1943

1944

1945

1946

Previous year base

Base changes

End of year base

Surplus/deficit

Growth rate (%)

USAQJ)T/50

USAQJ)T/50

USAQJ)T/50

USAQJ)T/50

USA(J)T/50

USA@J)T/50

USA@J)T/50

Growth/loss

Current year base

150

Construction limit

50

Conquests, active
minor allies,
associated minor
countries, ICs and
other BRP sources

Philip 10

Total BRPs
added to base

10

Current base

150

Total BRPs
for current year

160

Diplomatic
points

1/10 USAT
+

1/10 USAT
+

1/10 USAT
+

1/10 USAT
+

1/10 USAT
+

1/10 USAT
+

1/10 USAT
+

Research
points

1/10 tension
+

1/10 tension
+

1/10 tension
+

1/10 tension
+

1/10 tension
+

1/10 tension
+

1/10 tension
+
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H Japan 2
YSS Record Sheet

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

Previous year base

Base changes

End of year base

Surplus/deficit

Growth rate (%)

USJT/50

USJT/50

USJT/50

USJT/50

USJT/50

USJT/50

USJT/50

USJT/50

Growth/loss

Current year base

Construction limit

Conquests, active
minor allies,
associated minor
countries, ICs and
other BRP sources

Total BRPs
added to base

Current base

Total BRPs
for current year

Research
points

(+1 intel)

6+

(+1 intel)

6+

(+1 intel)

6+

(+1 intel)

6+

(+1 intel)

6+

(+1 intel)

6+

(+1 intel)

6+

(+1 intel)
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B China ==
YSS Record Sheet

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

Base

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

Cities under
Japanese control

Effective base

Construction limit

Conquests, active
minor allies,
associated minor
countries, ICs and
other BRP sources

Total BRPs
added to base

Current base

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

Total BRPs
for current year

© 2020 GMT Games, LLC

Gathering Storm — Storm Over Asia— A World At War

06-30-20



