

	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
Previous year base								
Base changes								
End of year base								
Surplus/deficit								
Growth rate (%)								
Growth/loss								
Current year base								
Construction limit								
Conquests, active minor allies, associated minor countries, ICs and other BRP sources								
Total BRPs added to base								
Current base								
Total BRPs for current year								
Diplomatic points	3	3+	3+	3+	3+	3+	3+	3+
Research points	8	8 +	8+	8+	8 +	8 +	8 +	8 +

5.42 CONQUESTS, MINOR COUNTRIES AND EUROPEAN COLONIES: BRPs from *Gathering Storm* conquests, minor countries and European colonies are added to each major power's BRP total in the first full YSS following the outbreak of war (the 1939 YSS if the first turn of *A World at War* is the Spring, Summer, Fall or Winter 1938 turn)....





	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
Previous year base								
Base changes								
End of year base								
Surplus/deficit								
Growth rate (%)								
Growth/loss								
Current year base								
Construction limit								
Conquests, active minor allies,	Libya 5							
associated minor countries, ICs and								
other BRP sources								
Total BRPs added to base								
Current base								
Total BRPs for current year								
Diplomatic points	2	2+	2+	2+	2+	2+	2+	2+
Research points	2	2 +	2+	2+	2+	2+	2+	2+

5.42 CONQUESTS, MINOR COUNTRIES AND EUROPEAN COLONIES: BRPs from *Gathering Storm* conquests, minor countries and European colonies are added to each major power's BRP total in the first full YSS following the outbreak of war (the 1939 YSS if the first turn of *A World at War* is the Spring, Summer, Fall or Winter 1938 turn)....



	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
Previous year base								
Base changes								
End of year base								
Surplus/deficit								
Growth rate (%)								
Growth/loss								
Current year base								
Construction limit								
Conquests, active minor allies,	Egypt 5							
associated minor	Palestine 5							
countries, ICs and other BRP sources	H. Kong 5							
	Singapore 5							
	Malaya 10							
	Burma 10							
	Dacca 5							
	Calcutta 5							
Total BRPs added to base								
Current base								
Total BRPs for current year								
Diplomatic Points	3	3+	3+	3+	3+	3+	3+	3+
Research Points	6	6+	6+	6+	6+	6+	6+	6+

^{5.42} CONQUESTS, MINOR COUNTRIES AND EUROPEAN COLONIES: BRPs from *Gathering Storm* conquests, minor countries and European colonies are added to each major power's BRP total in the first full YSS following the outbreak of war (the 1939 YSS if the first turn of *A World at War* is the Spring, Summer, Fall or Winter 1938 turn)....



	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
Previous year base								
Base changes								
End of year base								
Surplus/deficit								
Growth rate (%)								
Growth/loss								
Current year base								
Construction limit								
Conquests, active	Leb/Syria 5							
minor allies, associated minor	Tunisia 5							
countries, ICs and other BRP sources	Algeria 5							
	Morocco 5							
	Fr Indoch 10							
Total BRPs added to base								
Current base								
Total BRPs for current year								
Diplomatic Points	2	2+	2+	2+	2+	2+	2+	2+
Research Points	3	3+	3+	3+	3+	3+	3+	3+

^{5.42} CONQUESTS, MINOR COUNTRIES AND EUROPEAN COLONIES: BRPs from *Gathering Storm* conquests, minor countries and European colonies are added to each major power's BRP total in the first full YSS following the outbreak of war (the 1939 YSS if the first turn of *A World at War* is the Spring, Summer, Fall or Winter 1938 turn)....

^{5.45} PACIFIC COLONIES: Britain and France do not count the BRPs from their Pacific colonies until the 1940 YSS (Britain: 40 BRPs; France: 10 BRPs).



	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
Previous year base								
Base changes								
End of year base								
Surplus/deficit								
Growth rate (%)	RGT/50	RGT/50	RGT/50	RGT/50	RGT/50	RGT/50	RGT/50	RGT/50
Growth/loss								
Current year base	20							
ICs								
Base + ICs								
Construction limit								
Conquests, active minor allies,	Ukraine 10							
associated minor								
countries, ICs and other BRP sources								
one Bit some								
		1						
		_					_	_
Total BRPs added to base								
Current base + ICs	90							
Total BRPs for current year	80							
Diplomatic points	3	3+	3+	3+	3+	3+	3+	3+
Research points	6	6+	6+	6+	6+	6+	6+	6+

5.42 CONQUESTS, MINOR COUNTRIES AND EUROPEAN COLONIES: BRPs from *Gathering Storm* conquests, minor countries and European colonies are added to each major power's BRP total in the first full YSS following the outbreak of war (the 1939 YSS if the first turn of *A World at War* is the Spring, Summer, Fall or Winter 1938 turn)....



	1939	1940	1941	1942	1943	1944	1945	1946
Previous year base								
Base changes								
End of year base								
Surplus/deficit								
Growth rate (%)		USA(J)T/50	USA(J)T/50	USA(J)T/50	USA(J)T/50	USA(J)T/50	USA(J)T/50	USA(J)T/50
Growth/loss								
Current year base	150							
Construction limit	50							
Conquests, active	Philip 10							
minor allies, associated minor								
countries, ICs and other BRP sources								
oulei BKF sources								
Total BRPs added to base	10							
Current base	150							
Total BRPs for current year	160							
Diplomatic points	0	1/10 USAT +	1/10 USAT +	1/10 USAT +	1/10 USAT +	1/10 USAT +	1/10 USAT +	1/10 USAT +
Research points	0	1/10 tension +	1/10 tension +	1/10 tension	1/10 tension +	1/10 tension +	1/10 tension +	1/10 tension +



	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
Previous year base								
Base changes								
End of year base								
Surplus/deficit								
Growth rate (%)	USJT/50							
Growth/loss								
Current year base								
Construction limit								
Conquests, active minor allies, associated minor countries, ICs and other BRP sources								
Total BRPs added to base								
Current base								
Total BRPs for current year								
Research points	6	6+	6+	6+	6+	6+	6+	6+
	(+1 intel)							



	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
Base	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40
Cities under Japanese control								
Effective base								
Construction limit								
Conquests, active minor allies,								
associated minor								
countries, ICs and other BRP sources								
Total BRPs added to base								
Current base	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40
Total BRPs for current year								